
CLH/ACHS Term Dates 2019-20 

Alder Community High School 2019-2020 

Autumn Term 

Monday 2nd September 2019   Training day 1, school closed to all students 

Tuesday 3rd September 2019  School opens to all students at 8.20am 

Friday 27th September 2019  Training day 2, school closed to all students 

Friday 25th October 2019   School closes for half term break 

 

Monday 4th November 2019   School opens to all students at 8.20am 

Monday 2nd December 2019  Training day 3, school closed to all students 

Friday 20th December 2019  School closes for Christmas break 

  

Spring Term 

Monday 6th January 2020   School opens to all students at 8.20am 

Friday 14th February 2020   School closes for half term break 

 

Monday 24th February 2020   School opens to all students at 8.20am 

Friday 3rd April 2020   School closes for Easter break 

 

Summer Term  

Monday 20th April 2020    School opens to all students at 8.20am 

Friday 22nd May 2020   School closes for half term break  

 

Monday 1st June 2020    School opens to all students at 8.20am 

Thursday 16th July 2020   School closes for summer break  

 

**School will reopen to students on Wednesday 2nd September 2020** 

 

Training Day and Bank Holiday Summary 

School is closed to students on the following dates: 

Training days: Monday 2nd September, Friday 27th September and Monday 2nd December.  

Bank holiday: Friday 8th May 2020 

 

Holiday Summary 

HOLIDAY FIRST DAY LAST DAY 

October half term holiday Monday 28th October 2019 Friday 1st November 2019 

Christmas holiday Monday 23rd December 2019 Friday 3rd January 2020 

February half term holiday Monday 17th February 2020 Friday 21st February 2020 

Easter holiday Monday 6th April 2020 Friday 17th April 2020 

May half term holiday Monday 25th May 2020 Friday 29th May 2020 

 

 

 

 


